
20 
* 	 '1 

INSTITUTE OF ANIMAL HEAL11-I AND VETERINARY BIOLOGICALS. PALODE. PACHA P0, 

ThIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695562 

AHD/TVMI1HVB/PALD/397/2024-B 	 Date:16-08-2024 

Re-Tender No: 07/2024-2025 

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the supply of chemicals and media for production of 

cell culture vaccine at the Institute of Animal Health & Veterinary Biologicals. Requirement, 

specification and other details are detailed below. 

SI Item Specification Make and Quantity 

No Catalogue No per pack/ 
Actual 

per bottle 
Requirement 

1 Conjugate Antimouse FITC Sigma Life 0.5 ml 1 

conjugate (Whole Sciences 

Molecule) Antibody Catalogue No: 

produced in rabbit F9137-0.5 ml 

against mouse lgG 

fraction of antiserum, 

Buffered aqueous 

solution 

2 Fetal Bovine Certified, Performance Invitrogen - 50 ml 25 

Serum - One Plus, Pestivirus, BVDV GIBCO make 

shot free USA origin, 50 ml, Reference No: 

Certificate of Analysis A3160401 

(COA) of the lot to be 

provided along with 

the offer •  

3 Gentamicin inj 40mg / ml in vials 2 ml 30 

4 Minimum With Earle's salts, L Himedia 500 ml 12 

Essential Glutamine, Sodium Catalogue No: 

Medium, Eagle pyruvate and Sodium AL154A 

- (EMEM) bicarbonate 

S Minimum With Earle's salts, L- Himedia 1 L sachet 20 

Essential Glutamine, NEAA and Catalogue No: 

Medium Eagle Sodium pyruvate, A1154-11- 

(MEM) Without Sodium 

bicarbonate 

6 Monoclonal Anticlassical Swine Bio-X 0.5 ml 1 



Antibody Fever Virus; For diagnostics, 

Veterinary use 20X Belgium 

Catalogue No: 
___________ _________________ BlO 275  
Mycoplasma EZ kill Solution I - 100 Himedia 1 kit 
elimination kit X; Solution II - 100 x Reference code 

_____________ CCKOO6-1KT 

Potassium KC1 cell culture grade Himedia TC 250 g : 1 
chloride 010-2506 

H22011 AR grade Fisher Scientific 	500 g 

- Qualigens 

Excelar 15925 

he tender should be superscribed "TENDER NO 05/2024-2025 - Supply of chemicals and 

m dia for prcduction of cell culture vaccine" and should be addressed to the "Director, Institute 

of Animal Health &Veterinary bologicals, Palode, Pacha P0, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala PIN 

69562". Last date for the receipt of tender is 05/09/2024 12.00 noon. Late tender wll not be 

acepted . The tender will be opened at 03.00 pm on the same day in the presence of the 

or their authorised representatives may present at that time of opening of tender. 

Intended tenderers may apply to the "Director Institute of Animal Health&Veterinary 

ogicals, Palode Pacha P0 Thiruvananthapuram PIN 695562" for obtaining the pescribed 

Jer form on which the tender should be submitted. Application for the tender form should be 

ompanied by a cash remittance of Rs 542/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Forty Two Only) 

GST 18% which is the price fixed for a set of tender form and which is not refundable. The 

er forms are not transferable. Sale of tender form will be closed at 3 pm on04/0/2024. 

que, postal stamp, Demand Draft etc will not be accepted towards the cost of tender form. 

form will not be sent by VPP. Duplicate forms if required will be available at Rs 271/ 

ees Two Hundred and Seventy One Only) and GST 18% EXTRA PER COPY. Further 

ails if any can be sought from this office on all working days during office hours.} 

Sgn!f9t01 

Dr Winny Joseph 
board/kerala gazette/english and malayalam for publishing in major dailies ar 	ef68-2O24 11:26:10 

Director Information and Public Relations Department, Thiruvananthapuram. 

Superintendent, Govt Press, Thiruvananthapuram 



AHD/TVM/IHVB/PALIJ/397/2024-B 	 Institute of Animal Health & Veterinary 

Biologicals, Palode, Pacha P.O. 

Thiruvananthapuram-695562 

Phone-0472 2840262 

E-mail:dirvbiker@nic.in  

Date: 16-08-2024 

Window Notice 

Tender No and Re-Tender No 07/2024-2025 Supply of chemicals and media for 

Superscription preparation of cell culture vaccine 

Name Of 
2 Animal Husbandry Department 

- 
Department 

Institute of Animal Health and Veterinary Biologicals Pacha.P.O, Palode, 
3 N 	O ame of 	ffice 

Thiruvananthapuram 695562 Phone. 0472-2840262 

- Cost of tender 
4 Rs 542/- pIus GST 18% 

form (original) 

- Last date and 

time fixed for 
5 04/09/2024 03.00 PM 

closing of sale of 

tender form 

- Last date and 

6 time fixed for the 05/09/2024 , 12.00 noon. 

receipt of tender 

- Last date & Time 

fixed for the 
7 05/09/2024, 03.00 PM. 

opening of 

tender 

8 EMD 1% of the total estimated cost 

91 Estimated cost Rs 2,71,037/- 

Yours Sincerely, 
Signed by 

Dr Winbffep1h 

Date: 16-08-2024 11:25:43 



a 

fflciScnjsF oT m1 	Qofl & QcJ9c9cnol ewoetj nThJ d a, nJOcPJ3' 
695562 &o36n3 0472 284262 emat 

01-6)sa3cw mcnjc 07/2024-2025 

ir ancn1c3 gnocSymY 	ci&u5 6)04m01 	oc@oaco8cpj n'oc&cnjci5 
4flJ6)5 nJ&, 	 øOOflJrrcffix,3 Wj) nG)CflhlflJ 

eJ(gPoqmo 	30 	noicnrrj m1m0 I(f3 oij (3(8eJomJauz 

Make and Quantity  
No 

Catalogue No per pack! 
Actual 

 
Requirement 

per bottle 
1 Conjugate Antimouse FITC conjugate Sigma Life 0.5 ml 1 

(Whole Molecule) Anlibody Sciences 

produced in rabbit against Catalogue No: 

mouse IgG fraction of F9137-0.5 ml 

antiserum, Buffered aqueous 

solution 

2 Fetal Bovine fied, Performance Plus, InvitrogenGIBCO 50ml 25 
Serum - One virus. BVDV free USA make Reference 
shot FCe, 50 ml, Certificate of No: A3160401 

sis (COA) of the lot to 

eprovided along with the 

offer 

n inj 40 mg I ml in vials 
30 2 ml 

T

entamici

nimum With Earle's salts, L Himedia Catalogue soo ml 12 
sential Glutamine, Sodium pyruvate No: AL154A 
dium, Eagle and Sodium bicarbonate 

S I

Minimum 	With Earle's salts, L- 	Himedia Catalogue 1 T sachet 	20 
Essential Medium Glutamine, NEAA and Sodium No: AT154-11 



(MEM) 	Ipyruvate, Without Sodium 

6 Monoclonal jAnticlascaiswine 

Antibody jvirus; For Veterinary use 20X jBelgium Catalogue I  

N0Bb0275  I  

telimination 

kill 

kit SoIutjon II - 100 x code CCKOO6-1KT I  

grade fH1ediaTdTT2jf 
chloride 

j250G I 
j U&osjC12H22oll AR grade Scientific  

I Qualigens Excelar J 	 I 

gcreDcneu8 	 o1ci&cxuruc "01-6)snBcuy8 cncnj( q/2024-2025 
)a'm&13 m thomcSknonjc,0© øacru()Jcru *ucn) n)cm1oj cnJ6)6) 	rncayo eJocrj nyrr5' 	 GeJocna,u8 	&crn cmQJrnJom cfl©cuq '09/2024 	12 &n rcrr 	amJau "nnoc8 	 6n1(u4rda, 
'eios" ncm8nkuocnjo51®3 m 3-ç cmoøm3]j 	cm 
IlCe'øcmcm 	eicLj stejocn3 	3.00 wnihnY acnaig a ulsäcnb mooi&ø 

cn1w1a5c& 	is©o moj 	ocno øl owcrncmoS30  04/09/24 00 

	

	
PM ai&rri] njxo njjoa,c8 Gnfl n4nJ & Qikfli nJ4 r,163. rtJ3JD5' n4)C1T) 

cnlm& steams na0u8 mawnJomj cn1øco3 

s8aocnYaaoq0  (mmco 542 3nJ ((mo&iurr ma 	ø6nj0 ) GST ® 18% 

ogjk3 642 (mqcic3] moeJcum51(asn) GST 18% 

GtQJOCflhrLOOQo ("D)d 271 (cyc 	 (cgnio) + GST 18% 

st'ejocny 	Q0006ur3u3 V P P curj 	mcoe scnjçf 	 fljj 6)Ø 
nJ6fl)QDBcgo W 	O&wñ CmJuI 	 6ThJ 	OqQ cpoknJ, ruomc 

0 
th0 ujc3 siji ci  s60ejocrg Conan uriIøc ciiIejomJ crtc ccmcm. cmos4 08oejomY nJ 

3®6nJnjuoo 0  cofko'lG)&, mcmcm 	0c8°ei0('ns 	ao3u8 6)6)aoo0 	Jc3C nJOS1 c3 n3a®smcj3 ac8cmuj] 	nimfrt8 ocy0j mmJsoø8 cmo1octmo6r 

icm& &)0®6rnQ  oa6xcD wec (3c8re00`&)08 c&n)oc©a Q&,Q3c 
mnmmo 	 cmtyflç pe cumw1&oø0 rwo4 	nj4 & niknkksB 

Signd 

DrWinnyJosh 

	

Dat 	16-08-2024 11:26:51 cw©n&,c, cfibjco jom 	nr 	aQ 

crgsn', cna6,6rnc (2JcnJ ct3(jjmcmk,(d0 	 I 

Cmocns amo&up c&rop cncrudi oc.1rLq aQi)o rm0i 0. 	 I 



(co6mror1sJ3 W3(3r&9J 

-a- 
AHD/TVM/ADCP/HQ/397/2024-B 	 QCr8UlSg eoniS mm1ci 610oSaJruY & 

6)c)J2010101 co 	c%a&nj nJ4nl63., 

cnaosnZ : 04722 840262 

email: cruiahvbpalode@kerala.gov.in  

cu1061 :16-08-2024 

oilci3cano nJøCfl)So 

1 nc8ejocnX mcnJqo ajo cli esa8cu(8 mmjc& 07/2024-2025 

Qkø3flJ LWCfl)0Ø&6flD OJ&JCUJ 

-. a8qs' eond 	m1o3 6)nnco3mr & €cugolmol 

3 63OndlCflS O51PJD(fl)o 
6nJoaxtnJç ni4nlG3., nJOCPJO. 

cnro&n8 : 04722 840262 

email: cruiahvbpalode@kerala.gov.in  
4 gc8nejocni Cn.ü3o (&mcj) riili 542/- + 18% GST 

- (3CeJDmJEaCJS oiiøZacm mooJcnjom 
5 

auq0 
4/09/2024 till 03.00 PM 

- eith 	nm cmoojmjom 
6 

co1cpjcth0 auaQq0 
05/09/2024 12.00 noon 

- n 	eJocnjaciZ 	om ayocwruom 
7 

XDo TUØWOJo 
05/09/2024 03.00 PM 

8 m1e 	(Bois. n)mkathçj nijs 1 % 

Rs 2,71,037/- 

Dr 

Date: 16-08-2d24 11:25:18 




